Ordering Part # 1003893FT-AA10L0100
Dimensions (mm) 40.0 x 8.0 x 0.2
Weight (grams) 0.7
Cable/Connector
(mm)
Length: 100, Diameter: 1.13, Color: Black;
U.FL compatible connector
Mounting using 3M468 Adhesive

P6
P5
tel +(1) 858.550.3820
email: antenna.info@kyocera-avx.com
1 Avx Blvd, Fountain Inn, SC 29644
P1
P4
P2
P3
TDS-ANT-0022 | Rev 1
2.4 GHz KYOCERA AVX Embedded Antenna Specifications
KYOCERA AVX produces a wide variety of standard and custom antennas to meet user needs.
Mechanical Dimensions
For references only, in mm.
Part Number A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) Connector
1003893FT-AA10L0100 40.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 0.2 100.0 ± 3.0 U.FL compatible
DATASHEET | Part No. 1003893FT
*Height “C” of 0.2 mm includes FPC + adhesive thicknesses *Connector shown in photo
below is “Face Down”
Top View
D
Side View
Bottom View
© 2024 KYOCERA AVX
B
A C
tel +(1) 858.550.3820
email: antenna.info@kyocera-avx.com
1 Avx Blvd, Fountain Inn, SC 29644
(21.9)
TDS-ANT-0022 | Rev 1
2.4 GHz KYOCERA AVX Embedded Antenna Specifications
KYOCERA AVX produces a wide variety of standard and custom antennas to meet user needs.
Ordering Part Numbers
Typical antenna dimensions (mm)
© 2024 KYOCERA AVX
Part Number A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) Connector
1003893FT-AA10L0025 40.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 0.2 25.0 ± 3.0 U.FL compatible
1003893FT-AA10L0050 40.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 0.2 50.0 ± 3.0 U.FL compatible
1003893FT-AA10L0075 40.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 0.2 75.0 ± 3.0 U.FL compatible
1003893FT-AA10L0100 40.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 0.2 100.0 ± 3.0 U.FL compatible
1003893FT-AA10L0150 40.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 0.2 150.0 ± 4.0 U.FL compatible
1003893FT-AA10L0200 40.0 ± 0.3 8.0 ± 0.3 0.2 200.0 ± 4.0 U.FL compatible
DATASHEET | Part No. 1003893FT
*Height “C” of 0.2 mm includes FPC + adhesive thicknesses
*Connector shown in photo
below is “Face Down”